PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dan Hillesheim	02/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	David Naylor	
Street Address:	1141 E. Old Dairy Road	
City:	Sandy	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84094	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11334830

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)531-1929

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-994-4646

Email: emily.mckenzie@kmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kunzler and McKenzie

Address Line 1: 8 East Broadway Suite 600

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David J. McKenzie

Total Attachments: 1

source=2170_2_4_assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018817 FRAME: 0843

Docket No.: 2170.2.4

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Dan Hillesheim County of Salt Lake

of Sandy and State of Utah

have invented certain improvements in

A MODULAR HEATED COVER

DATES THAT INVENTOR SIGNED THE DECLARATION and executed a United States patent application therefore on:

Whereas, David Naylor, a person, having a place of residence at 1141 E. Old Dairy Rd., Sandy, UT 84094, (hereinafter called Mr. Naylor), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Mr. Naylor, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Mr. Naylor, his successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Mr. Naylor may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Mr. Naylor.

Signed and sealed

CITY DATE

(1) at the constant on Feb. 200

___SIGNATURE INVENTOR

H:\!Client Files\!2100\2170-David Naylor (DJM)\2170.2.4 - heat tape version cip of 2170.2.1\2170-assignment doc

PATENT 02/01/2006 WED 2:16 PATENT REEL: 018817 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 01/29/2007